

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Winter F.

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 14, strike lines 13 through 15 and
2 substitute:

3
4 "(7.7) (a) A TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANY SHALL
5 MAINTAIN CLEAR POLICIES PROHIBITING DRIVERS OR RIDERS FROM
6 OFFERING, SELLING, OR PROVIDING FOOD OR BEVERAGE TO ANOTHER
7 DRIVER OR RIDER.

8 (b) THE COMMISSION MAY CONDUCT RANDOM COMPLIANCE
9 CHECKS TO ENSURE THAT A TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANY IS IN
10 COMPLIANCE WITH SUBSECTION (7.7)(a) OF THIS SECTION."

11 Page 14, strike lines 24 through 27 and substitute:

12
13 "(b) A TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANY MAY DELETE
14 RATINGS OR REVIEWS THAT ARE MOTIVATED BY BIAS OR FRAUD."

15
16 Page 15, strike lines 1 through 3.

17 Page 18, after line 16 insert:

18 "(IX) DEVELOP A POLICY TO PROHIBIT DRIVERS FROM OFFERING OR
19 SELLING FOOD OR A BEVERAGE TO RIDERS AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION
20 40-10.1-605 (7.7)(a);".

21 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

** *** ** *** **